B
1
0
3
-2
 • 1
/2
0

United Arab Emirates. Tel. +971 4 883 6974. Fax +971 4 883 6836
HOW TO ORDER
Double-Acting Dimensions - inches
Valve / Wgt.
Actuator A B C D E F G H J K L M* P lb
1/2” 451A050DA 5.53 2.77 2.32 1.22 1.34 1.20 2.60 2.77 2.32 1.14 1.36 4 0.59 2.78
3/4” 451A050DA 5.53 2.77 2.32 1.52 1.72 1.46 2.93 2.77 2.32 1.14 1.36 4 0.79 3.12
1” 451A050DA 5.53 2.77 2.32 1.67 2.07 1.79 3.56 2.77 2.32 1.14 1.36 4 0.98 3.92
1-1/4” 451A100DA 6.24 3.12 2.83 2.19 2.55 2.05 4.09 3.27 2.83 1.42 1.67 8 1.26 8.26
1-1/2” 451A100DA 6.24 3.12 2.83 2.44 3.13 2.32 4.61 3.27 2.83 1.42 1.67 8 1.6 7.58
2” 451A200DA 6.29 4.14 3.33 2.72 3.78 2.66 5.31 3.72 3.33 1.67 2.01 8 1.97 12.92
Double-Acting Dimensions - mm
Valve / Wgt.
Actuator A B C D E F G H J K L M* P kg
DN 15  451A050DA 140 70 59 30 34 30 66 70 59 29 35 4 15 1.3
DN 20  451A050DA 140 70 59 37 44 37 74 70 59 29 35 4 20 1.4
DN 25  451A050DA 140 70 59 42 53 45 90 70 59 29 35 4 25 1.8
DN 32  451A100DA 159 79 72 56 65 52 104 83 72 36 42 8 30 3.8
DN 40  451A100DA 159 79 72 62 80 59 117 83 72 36 42 8 40 3.5
DN 50  451A200DA 159 105 85 69 96 68 135 83 85 42 51 8 50 5.9
Spring-Return Dimensions - inches
Valve / Wgt.
Actuator A B C D E F G H J K L M* P lb
1/2” 451A050SR 5.53 2.77 2.32 1.22 1.34 1.20 2.60 2.77 2.32 1.14 1.36 4 0.59 2.78
3/4” 451A050SR 5.53 2.77 2.32 1.52 1.72 1.46 2.93 2.77 2.32 1.14 1.36 4 0.79 3.32
1” 451A100SR 6.24 3.12 2.83 1.67 2.07 1.79 3.56 3.27 2.83 1.42 1.67 4 0.98 5.62
1-1/4” 451A200SR 8.29 4.14 3.33 2.19 2.55 2.05 4.09 3.72 3.33 1.67 2.01 8 1.26 9.96
1-1/2” 451A200SR 8.29 4.14 3.33 2.44 3.13 2.32 4.61 3.72 3.33 1.67 2.01 8 1.6 11.28
2” 451A250SR 9.74 4.87 3.84 2.72 3.78 2.66 5.31 4.19 3.84 1.95 2.26 8 1.97 16.72
Spring-Return Dimensions - mm
Valve / Wgt.
Actuator A B C D E F G H J K L M* P kg
DN 15  451A050SR 5.53 70 59 31 34 30 66 70 59 29 35 4 15 1.3
DN 20  451A050SR 5.53 70 59 39 44 37 74 70 59 29 35 4 20 1.5
DN 25  451A100SR 6.24 79 72 42 53 45 90 83 72 36 42 8 25 2.6
DN 32  451A200SR 8.29 105 85 56 65 53 28 94 85 42 51 8 30 4.5
DN 40  451A200SR 8.29 105 85 62 80 59 117 94 85 42 51 8 40 5.1
DN 50  451A250SR 9.74 124 98 69 96 68 135 106 98 49 57 8 50 7.6
* Quantity
Size Double-Acting Spring-Return
1/2” (DN 15) 451A 050DA 451A 050SR
3/4” (DN 20) 451A 050DA 451A 050SR
1” (DN 25) 451A 050DA 451A 100SR
1-1/4” (DN 32) 451A 100DA 451A 200SR
1-1/2” (DN 40) 451A 100DA 451A 200SR
2” (DN 50) 451A 200DA 451A 250SR
Automated Valve Series
Dimensions are inches (mm)
VPVL Actuator Model
1/8 NPT NAMUR Mount Air Supply
DIMENSIONS
3.15
(80)
0.79 (20.1)
1.18
(30)
0.31 (7.1)
K
F
E
D
C
B
A
NPT
P = Port Diameter
G
J